	December
	Faktencheck: Deutsche Regierung verkuppelt keine Migranten
https://p.dw.com/p/4aULc 
Fact check: Video does not depict Israeli war crimes https://www.dw.com/en/fact-check-video-does-not-depict-israeli-war-crimes/a-67777422  
How do I spot a deepfake? https://www.dw.com/en/fact-check-how-do-i-spot-a-deepfake/a-60029650 
Fact check: Myths about electric vehicles busted https://www.dw.com/en/fact-check-myths-about-electric-vehicles-busted/video-67587929 
Fewer fact checks, more disinformation https://www.dw.com/en/fewer-fact-checks-more-disinformation/video-67605659 
Wie man Desinformation im Nahost-Krieg erkennt https://www.dw.com/de/faktencheck-wie-man-desinformation-im-nahost-krieg-erkennt/video-67780352 
Faktencheck: Video zeigt kein Kriegsverbrechen Israels https://www.dw.com/de/faktencheck-nein-dieses-video-zeigt-kein-kriegsverbrechen-israels/a-67766427 
So erreichen Sie das DW Faktencheck Team https://www.dw.com/de/so-erreichen-sie-das-dw-faktencheck-team/a-67705603 
Faktencheck: Nein, "Pizzagate" ist nicht real https://www.dw.com/de/faktencheck-nein-pizzagate-ist-nicht-real/a-67667476 
Faktencheck: Drei Mythen über HIV und Aids https://www.dw.com/de/faktencheck-drei-mythen-%C3%BCber-hiv-und-aids/a-67537483 
Fact check: How to spot disinformation in the Israel-Hamas war https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=XPG9ZSyKats 

	November
	Fact check: AI fakes in Israel's war against Hamas https://www.dw.com/en/fact-check-ai-fakes-in-israels-war-against-hamas/a-67367744 
KI-Fakes im Nahost-Konflikt im Faktencheck https://www.dw.com/de/ki-fakes-im-nahost-konflikt-im-faktencheck/video-67593536 
Faktencheck: 5 Mythen über Elektroautos https://www.dw.com/de/faktencheck-5-mythen-%C3%BCber-elektroautos/video-67589353 
Fact check: Myths about electric vehicles busted https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=yRmlUtuwevM 
Fact check: AI fakes in Israel's war against Hamas https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=06kpzA1uQQU 
Hamas' terror attacks on Israel spark wave of fake news https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=vX6HSBwfIO8 
Deepfakes manipulate information on Ukraine war https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=eLwDaq6sk-A&list=PLT6yxVwBEbi1mkjHIfrGBSWeKSlwMRwtW&index=7 
Russian disinformation in the Spanish-speaking world https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=G7VNqLULe34&list=PLT6yxVwBEbi1mkjHIfrGBSWeKSlwMRwtW&index=9 


	October
	Gaza hospital blast: What investigations show so far https://www.dw.com/en/gaza-hospital-blast-what-investigations-have-revealed-so-far/a-67237447 
How to spot fake news during Israel-Hamas war https://www.dw.com/en/fact-check-how-to-spot-fake-news-during-israel-hamas-war/a-67187646 
Fact check: Fakes surrounding the Gaza hospital blast https://www.dw.com/en/fact-check-fakes-surrounding-the-gaza-hospital-blast/a-67154393 
Fact check: No, Egypt didn't send tanks to Gaza https://www.dw.com/en/fact-check-no-egypt-did-not-send-tanks-to-defend-gaza/a-67142916 
Fact check: Hamas attacks on Israel spark wave of fake news https://www.dw.com/en/fact-check-hamas-terror-attacks-on-israel-spark-wave-of-fake-news/video-67111424 
Fact check: Fake videos about Hamas attack on Israel https://www.dw.com/en/fact-check-fake-videos-circulating-over-hamas-attack-on-israel/a-67058015 
Fact check: AI doctors on social media spreading fake claims https://www.dw.com/en/fact-check-ai-doctors-on-social-media-spreading-fake-claims/a-67011551 
Faktencheck: KI-Fakes in Israels Krieg gegen die Hamas https://www.dw.com/de/faktencheck-ki-fakes-in-israels-krieg-gegen-die-hamas/a-67356280 
Faktencheck: Fakes zur fatalen Explosion an Klinik in Gaza https://www.dw.com/de/faktencheck-fakes-zur-fatalen-explosion-an-klinik-in-gaza/a-67146125 
Faktencheck: Hat Ägypten Panzer nach Gaza entsandt? https://www.dw.com/de/faktencheck-hat-%C3%A4gypten-panzer-in-den-gazastreifen-entsandt/a-67127176 
Faktencheck: Viele Fakes rund um Hamas-Angriff auf Israel https://www.dw.com/de/faktencheck-diese-fakes-kursieren-zum-hamas-angriff-auf-israel/a-67044469  
Faktencheck: Fake-Ärzte in den Sozialen Medien https://www.dw.com/de/faktencheck-fake-%C3%A4rzte-in-den-sozialen-medien/a-67003574 

	September
	Fact check: Fake Zelenskyy video raises fears of AI disinfo https://www.dw.com/en/fact-check-fake-zelenskyy-belly-dance-video-raises-fears-of-ai-disinfo/a-66930879 
Fact check: Supporting German children instead of Ukraine? https://www.dw.com/en/fact-check-supporting-german-children-instead-of-ukraine/a-66889064 
Fact check: Morocco earthquake not caused by 'laser weapon' https://www.dw.com/en/fact-check-morocco-earthquake-not-caused-by-laser-weapon/a-66799897 
Fact check: 'DW' video on anti-Ukrainian sentiments is fake https://www.dw.com/en/fact-check-dw-video-on-anti-ukrainian-sentiments-is-fake/a-66704793 
Fact check: No, these cities don't want to ban meat https://www.dw.com/en/fact-check-no-these-cities-dont-want-to-ban-meat/a-66703955  
Faktencheck: Selenskyj-Bauchtanz-Video nicht echt https://www.dw.com/de/faktencheck-gef%C3%A4lschtes-selenskyj-bauchtanz-video-zeigt-einfluss-von-ki/a-66936881 
Faktencheck: Deutschen Kindern statt der Ukraine helfen? https://www.dw.com/de/faktencheck-lieber-deutschen-kindern-statt-der-ukraine-helfen/a-66882105 
Faktencheck: Erdbeben in Marokko nicht durch Laser ausgelöst https://www.dw.com/de/faktencheck-erdbeben-in-marokko-nicht-durch-laserwaffe-verursacht/a-66793645 
Faktencheck: Nein, kein Fleischverbot in diesen Städten https://www.dw.com/de/faktencheck-nein-diese-st%C3%A4dte-wollen-fleisch-nicht-verbieten/a-66702479 

	August
	Fact check: Does this video show Prigozhin's plane crash?
https://www.dw.com/en/fact-check-does-this-video-show-prigozhins-plane-crash/a-66633645 
Fact check: How many wildfires in Germany are down to arson? https://www.dw.com/en/fact-check-how-many-wildfires-in-germany-are-down-to-arson/a-66618670 
Fact check: Maui fires caused by directed energy weapons? https://www.dw.com/en/fact-check-no-maui-wildfires-were-not-caused-by-directed-energy-weapons/a-66556025 
Fact check: How dangerous is cannabis, really? https://www.dw.com/en/fact-check-how-dangerous-is-cannabis-really/a-65827313 
Fact check: Coup in Niger sparks fake news https://www.dw.com/en/fact-check-coup-in-niger-sparks-fake-news/a-66421191
Fact check: Are Wagner fighters disguised as migrants? https://www.dw.com/en/fact-check-are-wagner-fighters-disguised-as-migrants/a-66407086 
Faktencheck: Gefälschtes DW-Video zur Ukraine im Umlauf https://www.dw.com/de/faktencheck-gef%C3%A4lschtes-dw-video-%C3%BCber-angeblichen-ukraine-hass-in-polen/a-66664537 
Faktencheck: Neue Corona-Booster, neue Fake News https://www.dw.com/de/faktencheck-neue-corona-booster-neue-fake-news/a-66618835 
Faktencheck: Energiewaffen sind nicht Brandursache in Maui https://www.dw.com/de/faktencheck-energiewaffen-sind-nicht-ursache-f%C3%BCr-waldbr%C3%A4nde-in-maui/a-66558463 
Faktencheck: Diese Fakes kursieren zum Putsch in Niger https://www.dw.com/de/faktencheck-diese-fakes-kursieren-zum-putsch-in-niger/a-66439702 
Faktencheck: Tarnen Wagner-Söldner sich als Migranten?
https://www.dw.com/de/faktencheck-tarnen-wagner-s%C3%B6ldner-sich-als-migranten/a-66404777 
How deepfakes spread disinformation in Russia's war against Ukraine https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=iMr9CiI9-0U 

	Juli
	Fact check: How Russia pushes its propaganda in Africa https://www.dw.com/en/fact-check-how-russia-pushes-its-propaganda-in-africa/video-66374041 
Fact check: Russia's influence on Africa https://www.dw.com/en/fact-check-russias-influence-on-africa/a-66310017
Fact check: Deepfakes and disinformation in the Ukraine war https://www.dw.com/en/fact-check-how-deepfakes-spread-disinformation-in-russias-war-against-ukraine/video-66278320 
Fact check: Why do we believe fake news? https://www.dw.com/en/fact-check-why-do-we-believe-fake-news/a-66102618 
Elon Musk tweets false climate claim https://www.dw.com/en/elon-musk-climate-tweet-misinformation/a-66082443 
Fact check: 4 claims about sunscreen https://www.dw.com/en/fact-check-4-claims-about-sunscreen/a-66052653 
Fact check: Do these videos show Wagner battles in Russia? https://www.dw.com/en/fact-check-do-these-videos-show-wagner-fighting-the-russian-army/a-66039867 
Faktencheck: Angebliches AfD-Video zu Ukraine-Krieg ist Fake https://www.dw.com/de/faktencheck-angebliches-afd-video-zu-ukraine-krieg-ist-fake/a-66368482 
Faktencheck: Wie groß ist Russlands Einfluss auf Afrika? https://www.dw.com/de/faktencheck-wie-gro%C3%9F-ist-russlands-einfluss-auf-afrika/a-66350929 
Faktencheck: Warum glauben wir Fake News? https://www.dw.com/de/faktencheck-warum-glauben-wir-fake-news/a-66070606 
Faktencheck: Vier Behauptungen über Sonnencreme https://www.dw.com/de/faktencheck-vier-behauptungen-%C3%BCber-sonnencreme/a-66033491 
Fact Check: How to spot AI images? https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=L0X3W1utdRQ 
Kakhovka dam breach in Ukraine: What's real and what's fake? https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=ubJng63FqNk&list=PLT6yxVwBEbi1mkjHIfrGBSWeKSlwMRwtW&index=10 



